
SAINT JOHN’S ACADEMY
CLASS III          PORTION FOR FINAL EXAM  2023-24

SUBJECT : ENGLISH LANGUAGE,  BOOK : GROWING WITH GRAMMAR-3

Ch.No Chapter / Topic Name Pg.No

22
23

Conjunctions
Interjections

80 – 82
83 & 84

16
5

Tenses
Apostrophe(’s)
Comprehension and (Unseen to practice)
Creative Writing (Write 10 Lines on any Sports Person)
Formal Letter – Format + Letter
(To the Principal, to change the bus route)

60 – 62
18 – 22
90 & 91

Ch.No Chapter / Topic Name Pg.No

15
9
14

Sentences 
Articles
Short Forms

55 – 59
37 – 40
53 - 54

2
3

Nouns
Nouns – Singular & Plural

7 – 10
11 - 14

8 Pronouns 31 – 36

4
6
7

Gender
Adjectives
Comparison

15 – 17
23 – 26
27 – 30

10
11

Verbs
Is, Am, Are

41 – 44
45 – 47

12
13

Was / Were
Has / Have and Had

48 & 49
50 – 52

20
21

Adverbs
Prepositions

73 – 75
76 – 79

SUBJECT : ENGLISH LITERATURE,  READING AND RECITATION, 
BOOK : NEW SKYLARK – 3

Ch.No Chapter / Topic Name Pg. No

14
15
16

Just Imagine (Poem)
The Seed of Truth
The King and His Dreams
Difficult Words from Ch. 14, 15 and 16
Seen Passages from Ch. 15 and 16
Unseen Passage

124 – 126
130 – 135
139 - 145
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SUBJECT : SOCIAL STUDIES,      BOOK : ICSE STEPS TO SOCIAL STUDIES - 3

Ch.No Chapter / Topic Name Pg. No

13
14
16
17

Our Festivals
The Earth and The Solar System
Knowing Our Earth  with Map work
Environmental Pollution 

93 – 101
103 – 107
114 – 117
120 – 124

SUBJECT : SCIENCE,            BOOK : LAKHMIR SINGH’S SCIENCE FOR ICSE- 3

Ch.No Chapter / Topic Name Pg. No

4
6
10
11

Animals – Common Insects
Food We Get From Plants
Sun As a Natural Resource
Cleanliness, Health and Hygiene

52 – 62
77 – 87

119 – 127
128 - 136

SUBJECT : MATHEMATICS,      BOOK : TOGETHER WITH MAGIC OF MATHEMATICS -3

Ch.No Chapter / Topic Name Pg. No

10
11
12
13

Measurement of Length
Measurement of Mass
Measurement of capacity
Data handling

133 – 140
141 – 145
146 – 154
155 – 161

Ch.No Chapter / Topic Name Pg. No

2
3

Numbers and Numerations
Addition

14 – 31
32 – 43

4 Subtraction 44 – 57

5 Multiplication 58 – 79

6 Division 80 – 85

7 Geometry - Shapes 86 – 88, 90,
92 – 101, 104

8 Money 105 – 117

9 Time and Calendar 118 – 132

 
SUBJECT : COMPUTER SCIENCE ,       BOOK : IT BRIDGE- 3

Ch.No Chapter / Topic Name Pg. No

7
8
5

Scratch Using Linux (Scratux)
Simple Movements of Sprite
The Keyboard

65 – 76
77 – 84
48 – 54 
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SUBJECT : GENERAL KNOWLEDGE,    BOOK : KNOW AND GROW WITH DEREK- 3

Ch.No Chapter / Topic Name Pg. No

22
23
24
25

Water Transport 
Nature’s Biggest
Fairy Tales
Music

24 & 25
26
27
28

31
32
34
38

Prime Ministers Of India
Monuments Of India
More About Our Country
Sports Quiz

37 – 40
41
43
47

43
44
45

Birds
Tasty Leaves
National Animals And Birds

52
53
54

48
50

Discoveries And Inventions
Number Quiz

57
59

53 Famous Dishes
Current Affairs (In the notebook)

62

SUBJECT : APTITUDE,           BOOK : KNOW YOUR APTITUDE – 3

Month Ch.No Chapter / Topic Name Pg. No

January 17 Numbers 38 & 39

February 19 Counting Triangles / Squares 44 & 45

SUBJECT : VALUE EDUCATION,          BOOK : LIVING IN HARMONY -3

Ch.No Chapter / Topic Name Pg. No

6 Being Different 36 & 37

7 The Gift of Peace 44 – 47

Living Well : Learning from Your Mistakes
Being Equal
Ahimsa – Bringing People Together

48
42 – 43
49 – 50 

SUBJECT : ART & CRAFT ,  DRAWING BOOK 
ART                    CRAFT 

Chapter / Topic Name 

A Sunflower
A Camel

Disposable Paper Cups, Glasses 
and Plates

Little Mermaids Christmas Craft

Christmas Bells & Tree Ice-cream Sticks

Kites
A Caterpillar
A Desert Scene

Work with old CD

***
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