SAINT JOHN'S ACADEMY CLASS III PORTION FOR FINAL EXAM 2023-24

SUBJECT: ENGLISH LANGUAGE, BOOK: GROWING WITH GRAMMAR-3

Ch.No	Chapter / Topic Name	Pg.No
22 23	Conjunctions Interjections	80 – 82 83 & 84
16 5	Tenses Apostrophe('s) Comprehension and (Unseen to practice) Creative Writing (Write 10 Lines on any Sports Person) Formal Letter – Format + Letter (To the Principal, to change the bus route)	60 – 62 18 – 22 90 & 91

Ch.No	Chapter / Topic Name	Pg.No
15	Sentences	55 – 59
9	Articles	37 – 40
14	Short Forms	53 - 54
2 3	Nouns Nouns – Singular & Plural	7 – 10 11 - 14
8	Pronouns	31 – 36
4	Gender	15 – 17
6	Adjectives	23 – 26
7	Comparison	27 – 30
10	Verbs	41 – 44
11	Is, Am, Are	45 – 47
12	Was / Were	48 & 49
13	Has / Have and Had	50 – 52
20	Adverbs	73 – 75
21	Prepositions	76 – 79

SUBJECT : ENGLISH LITERATURE, READING AND RECITATION, BOOK : NEW SKYLARK-3

Ch.No	Chapter / Topic Name	Pg. No
14	Just Imagine (Poem)	124 – 126
15	The Seed of Truth	130 - 135
16	The King and His Dreams	139 - 145
	Difficult Words from Ch. 14, 15 and 16	
	Seen Passages from Ch. 15 and 16	
	Unseen Passage	

CLASS 3 Dt: 16/12/2023 [PAGE 1 OF 3]

SUBJECT: SOCIAL STUDIES, <u>BOOK: ICSE STEPS TO SOCIAL STUDIES - 3</u>

Ch.No	Chapter / Topic Name	Pg. No
13	Our Festivals	93 - 101
14	The Earth and The Solar System	103 - 107
16	Knowing Our Earth with Map work	114 - 117
17	Environmental Pollution	120 - 124

SUBJECT : SCIENCE, <u>BOOK : LAKHMIR SINGH'S SCIENCE FOR ICSE-3</u>

Ch.No	Chapter / Topic Name	Pg. No
4	Animals – Common Insects	52 – 62
6	Food We Get From Plants	77 – 87
10	Sun As a Natural Resource	119 – 127
11	Cleanliness, Health and Hygiene	128 - 136

SUBJECT: MATHEMATICS, <u>BOOK: TOGETHER WITH MAGIC OF MATHEMATICS -3</u>

Ch.No	Chapter / Topic Name	Pg. No
10	Measurement of Length	133 – 140
11	Measurement of Mass	141 - 145
12	Measurement of capacity	146 - 154
13	Data handling	155 – 161

Ch.No	Chapter / Topic Name	Pg. No
2	Numbers and Numerations	14 – 31
3	Addition	32 - 43
4	Subtraction	44 – 57
5	Multiplication	58 – 79
6	Division	80 – 85
7	Geometry - Shapes	86 – 88, 90,
		92 – 101, 104
8	Money	105 – 117
9	Time and Calendar	118 – 132

SUBJECT: COMPUTER SCIENCE, <u>BOOK: IT BRIDGE-3</u>

Ch.No	Chapter / Topic Name	Pg. No
7	Scratch Using Linux (Scratux)	65 – 76
8	Simple Movements of Sprite	77 – 84
5	The Keyboard	48 – 54

CLASS 3 Dt: 16/12/2023 [PAGE 2 OF 3]

SUBJECT: GENERAL KNOWLEDGE, BOOK: KNOW AND GROW WITH DEREK-3

Ch.No	Chapter / Topic Name	Pg. No
22	Water Transport	24 & 25
23	Nature's Biggest	26
24	Fairy Tales	27
25	Music	28
31	Prime Ministers Of India	37 – 40
32	Monuments Of India	41
34	More About Our Country	43
38	Sports Quiz	47
43	Birds	52
44	Tasty Leaves	53
45	National Animals And Birds	54
48	Discoveries And Inventions	57
50	Number Quiz	59
53	Famous Dishes Current Affairs (In the notebook)	62

SUBJECT: APTITUDE, <u>BOOK: KNOW YOUR APTITUDE - 3</u>

Month	Ch.No	Chapter / Topic Name	Pg. No
January	17	Numbers	38 & 39
February	19	Counting Triangles / Squares	44 & 45

SUBJECT: VALUE EDUCATION, <u>BOOK: LIVING IN HARMONY-3</u>

Ch.No	Chapter / Topic Name	Pg. No
6	Being Different	36 & 37
7	The Gift of Peace	44 – 47
	Living Well : Learning from Your Mistakes Being Equal Ahimsa – Bringing People Together	48 42 – 43 49 – 50

Chapter / Topic Name	
A Sunflower A Camel	Disposable Paper Cups, Glasses and Plates
Little Mermaids	Christmas Craft
Christmas Bells & Tree	Ice-cream Sticks
Kites A Caterpillar A Desert Scene	Work with old CD

CLASS 3 Dt: 16/12/2023 [PAGE 3 OF 3]